Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Paul M. Anderson Emily M. Cohen Name: Revion Consumer Products Corporation Lisa F. Baumgarten Jeffrey F. Feng Antonette Bivona Stacey Leigh Grabiner Internal Address: Jayne H. Lynch Bryce G. Rutter John D. Butcher Ingrid Yung-I Chen Heather S. Sopczynski Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Street Address: 237 Park Avenue Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ves Merger City: NY State: NY Zip: 10017 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4/11, 12, 13, 14, 18, 22, 25/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/073,912 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No xx 5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Julie Blackburn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Revion Consumer Products Enclosed Corporation X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 237 Park Avenue City: NY State: NY Zip: 10017 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Julie Blackburn April 26, 2005 Signature Date

> Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services - Fax 1-703-306-5995

PATENT

700173995

REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0909

Assignment Patent Application Serial No. 11/073,912 Filed: March 7, 2005 Anderson, et al.

Case Docket Rev 05-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Paul M. Anderson, Lisa F. Baumgarten, Antonette Bivona, John D. Butcher, Ingrid Yung-I Chen, Emily M. Cohen, Jeffrey F. Feng, Stacey Leigh Grabiner, Jane H. Lynch, Bryce G. Rutter, and Heather S. Sopczynski have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled: DEVICE FOR SMOOTHING KERATINOUS SURFACES, for which patent application serial no. 11/073,912 was filed on March 7, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hercinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer thereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment this 25 day of APRIL , 20 65.
Signed: Paul M. Anderson
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment this
Signed: Lisa F. Baurngarten
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment thisday of
Signed: Autometic Som

1

Assignment Patent Application Serial No. 11/073,912 Filed: March 7, 2005 Anderson, et al.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this ass	ignment thisday of
Signed:	John D. Butcher
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this ass	ignment this //2 day of
Signed:	Ingrid Yung-I Chen
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this ass	gnment this 13th day of
Signed:	Emily Cohen
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assi	$\sim H_{\odot}$
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assi	griment this 14day of
Signed: <u>Lû</u>	Cly Lligh Gluberner Stacey Leigh Grabiner
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment.	1
Signed: James	are H. Lynch
) ,	yne gy

Assignment

Patent Application Serial No. 11/073,912

Filed: March 7, 2005 Anderson, et al.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment this

day of

Signed:

17 M

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment this

_day of

Signed:

.. 0.

3